

**CWP No. 9449 of 2014-E**

16.12.2014 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

**CMP No. 20122 of 2014**

Leave granted. The application is disposed of.

**CWP No. 9449 of 2014**

**Admit.**

Issue notice. Mr. Anup Rattan, learned Additional Advocate General, waives notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3. Issue notice to respondent No. 4 returnable within six weeks. Steps within one week.

List in due course.

**CMP No. 20123 of 2014**

No relief at this stage. Hence, dismissed.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)  
Chief Justice**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**December 16, 2014**  
( *rajni* )