

**CWP No. 3878 of 2015 a/w CWP No.9449 of 2014,
CWPOA Nos.4701, 4704, 4710, 4714, 4718, 4727,
4730, 4734, 4744, 4749, 4750, 4759, 4787, 4799,
4801, 4806, 4810, 4838, 4846, 4874, 4879, 4965,
4970 of 2019 and 7694 of 2020.**

26.06.2020. Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, Mr. Rajiv Rai, Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Mr. Surender K. Sharma, Mr. Arush Matlotia, Mr. Anshul Bansal, Mr. S.S.Chauhan, Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Mr. Rakesh Kumar Bansal, Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Mr. V.S.Rathore, Ms. Shubh Mahajan, Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Mr. Sanjay Jaswal, Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocates and Ms. Ruchi Kumari, Advocate vice Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in respective petitions, through video-conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State, through video-conferencing.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Standing Counsel, for the Accountant General, through video-conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) jointly pray for adjournment. List on **6th July, 2020**, as prayed for.

26th June, 2020.
(krt)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge