

Suman Kumari Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 9449 of 2014-E

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramankant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Pursuant to the Post Admission notice dated 16.12.2014, Respondent No. 4 stands served and is represented by Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

List the matter for hearing on
20.03.2026.

27th February, 2026

(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Ranjan Sharma)

Judge