

Suman Kumari Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 9449 of 2014-E

20.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pawan Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Ms. Neha Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for Respondent No.4.

Mr. Vinod Kumar, JOA (IT), o/o BMO Jhondasta, District Bilaspur, present in person with the record.

Pursuant to orders dated 27.02.2026, Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for an adjournment so as to enable him to obtain instructions as to whether the petitioner wishes to continue with the present proceedings or not.

2. Ms. Neha Negi, Advocate, appears as vice counsel, for Respondent No.4, prays for and is granted two weeks time to file.

List the matter on **10.04.2026.**

20th March, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge