

Sumani Kumari versus State of HP & Others

CWP No.9449 of 2014

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate vice
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 to 3-
State.

Ms. Sakshi Bhardwaj, Advocate vice
Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for
respondent No.4.

Learned Vice Counsel appearing for
respondent No.4 submits that reply filed by
respondents No.1 to 3 is adopted for respondent
No.4 also.

As prayed for, list the matter for
consideration after three weeks.

April 10, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge